g. The Equity Shares being issued shall be pari-passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company
in all respects, including dividend and voting rights.

h. The raising of capital pursuant to the proposed resolution is subject to force majeure
circumstances and conditions conducive capital market environment.

Accordingly, the approval of the Members of the Company is hereby sought by way of Special Resolution
for authorizing the Board of Directors of the Company to create, offer, issue and allot equity shares as
specifically described in the resolutions set out at Item No.: 04 of this Notice.

The Board of Directors believe that the proposed issue of equity shares is in the best interest of the
Company and its Members and therefore recommends the Special Resolution as set out in the Item No.:
04 in the accompanying notice for approval by the Members.

Except Promoters to the extent of their respective shareholding, none of the Directors, Key Managerial
Personnel are in any way, concerned or interested, financially or otherwise, in the said resolution.

ANNEXURE I:
(Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue)

Sr
No

Category

Pre-Issue Shareholding (as on
December 06, 2024)

Shareholding Post
Preferential Issue
(Conversion of warrants
and preferential issue of
equity shares)

No. of Equity Shares
held

% to total
share
capital

No. of
Shares held
*

% to total
share capital
*

A Promoter Group

  Promoter and Promoter Group Holding

1 Indian
  Individual 17381673 65.92 29381673 56.59
  Body Corporate 1519872 5.76 1519872 2.93
  Sub-Total 18901545 71.69 30901545 59.52
2 Foreign Promoters

  NRI 0 0  0 0

  Sub-Total – A (A1+A2) 18901545 71.69 30901545 59.52

B. NON-PROMOTER HOLDING

1 Institutional Investors

  Mutual Funds/ FPI/ AIF 0 0 0 0

  Financial Institutions / Banks 1100 0.00 1100 0.00

  Insurance Companies 0 0.00 0 0

  Central Government 0 0.00 0 0

  Sub-Total - B1 1100 0.00 1100 0.00

2 Non-Institutional Investors
  Individuals 6189257 23.47 10138257 19.53
  Body Corporate 187910 0.71 4987910 9.61

  Others 1087479 4.12 5887479 11.34

  Sub-Total - B2 7464646 28.31 21013646 40.48

  GRAND TOTAL (A+B1+B2) 26367291 100.00 51916291 100
*The shareholding pattern figures are derived under the assumption that all proposed warrants and equity shares

will be subscribed in accordance with the shareholders' resolution No. 3 and No. 4 respectively, and that all
warrants will subsequently be exercised or converted into equity shares. However, if any equity shares or
warrants remain unsubscribed or unexercised, the figures will be adjusted accordingly.
By order of Board of Directors
For Suditi Industries Limited

Sd/-
Pawan Agarwal
Director
DIN: 00808731

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: December 04, 2024